## World Maker Faire Traveler Program New York

## Permission Slip for Minor Participation as Travelers: For Travelers age 16-17

## **Participation Agreement**

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK. By using a ticket or entry pass and participating in Maker Faire exhibits and activities, you assume all risks to you and your children of attending and participating in the Maker Faire. You acknowledge that Maker Faire exhibits and activities are inherently hazardous, and that risks to you and your children include physical injury, including death, and property damage and loss. You are solely responsible for supervising and controlling the children in your party and ensuring their safety.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY. You hereby release the Promoters, and each of them, from any and all liability, including but not limited to (1) damage to or loss of your property, (2) harm, injury and death to yourself and your children, and (3) all risks resulting from negligent or incorrect instruction or supervision by Promoters or anyone providing a booth or activity. This release is intended to discharge in advance all liability related to your and your children's participation in the Maker Faire, even though that liability may arise out of negligence, carelessness, or other conduct on the part of Promoters or third parties. This release of liability applies to your successors and heirs.

PHOTOGRAPH, RECORDING AND PUBLICITY RIGHTS. You may appear in recordings of Maker Faire and related promotional or documentary materials. Your rights are waived to any images and/or recordings you may appear in while at Maker Faire and any/all related promotional or documentary materials.

You acknowledge that Maker Faire, including the Exhibit(s), may be recorded in audio, visual, and/or audiovisual media by us and/or our licensees, and you consent to the making and use of such recordings by us and/or our licensees for any purpose, such uses including without limitation the transcriptional, modification, reproduction, public display, distribution, broadcast, and transmission in any form. You release us, and our licensees, from and waive any claims related to or arising by reason of the making and/or use of any such recordings. You grant us and our licensees, the right to use, in connection with the promotion and production of Maker Faire, your name, likeness, and any trade name and/or logo. The provisions of this paragraph will survive termination of this Agreement.

This Participation Agreement shall be interpreted according to the laws of New York applied to agreements made and performed in New York by New York residents. The original of this Participation Agreement has been written in English, and the English version shall prevail if there is any conflict between the English version and a non-English version.

I, the undersigned, acknowledge that my minor child will be under the general supervision of the Maker Faire Crew, but will not be monitored at all times. It is the responsibility of the minor to remain at the designated assignment until released by the Maker Faire Crew.

Name of Minor

Age of Minor

Signature of Parent/Guardian & Date

Printed Name of Parent / Guardian

Street Address, City, State, ZIP Code